The reference currency of the Company is expressed in USD. 

2. THE COMPANY 

The Company was incorporated in Luxembourg for an unlimited period on 13th April 2010 under the 
name "ALQUITY SICAV". 

The minimum capital as provided by law is set at the equivalent in US Dollars of EUR 1,250,000.- (one 
million two hundred and fifty thousand Euro). The Company’s initial capital was equal to USD 50,000.- 
(fifty-thousand US Dollars). The Company’s capital is at all times equal to the sum of the values of the 
net assets of its sub-funds and represented by shares of no par value. 

Variations in the capital are effected "ipso jure" (automatically by the effect of law).